
CLASS C SAMPLE PAPER 

KEY 

PART I: LISTENING 

Task 1 (10x1=10 marks) 

1. a. At a lighthouse 

    b. Modern and advanced 

    c. 5 years ago 

2. a. By plane 

    b. Very few 

    c. To diagnose people 

    d. Flying 

3. a. Mystery bad customer/shopper 

    b. Companies 

    c. Two left shoes 

 

Task 2  (5x1=5 marks) 

Speaker 1: B 

Speaker 2: E 

Speaker 3: A 

Speaker 4: C 

Speaker 5: F 

 

Task 3  (5x1=5 marks) 

1. A  

2. B 

3. A 

4. C 

5. B 



Task 4 (10x1=10 marks) 

1. sufferer 

2. degree 

3. diagnosed 

4. married 

5. 76 

6. exists  

7. determined 

8. universe 

9. best seller 

10. translated 

 

PART II- READING AND WRITING 

Task 1 (13 marks)  

1. Climbing El Capitan. (1) 

2. He speaks to public audiences (1) 

    goes to the gym (1) 

    travels a lot (1) 

    trains. (1)                                                                                    

3. Clean energy projects. (1) 

4. Because he has turned his hobby into a career. / He gets to make money out of     

    doing what he loves. (1) 

5. His analytic climbing style (1) 

    Luck (1) 

6. Any 4 provided they are not synonyms: Resilient / Humble / /Tenacious / Optimistic  

    / Daring / Shy / Persevering / Adventurous / Determined / Courageous /  

Hardworking… (4) 

 

 

 



Task 2 (6x1=6 marks) 

7. C 

8. B 

9. A 

10. C 

11. A 

12. D 

 

Task 3 (6x1=6 marks) 

13. C 

14. A 

15. C 

16. D 

17. A 

18. A 

Task 4: Summary- Question 19 (15 marks) 

Any 8 

 Tourism takes its toll on cultural heritage 

 Local population dwindles  

 Overcrowding of popular places  

 Rising housing costs 

 The nature of local shops has changed 

 Tourists invade the locals’ private lives 

 Social bonds affected  

 the rhythm of life disrupted  

 traditional trades almost forgotten 

 Environmental degradation: garbage, over-stressing buildings, pollution caused 

by transport 

 Land erosion 

 


